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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council Mo. 62 Sate 12/20/88

Mark A. Rieb
{no initials if you can possitly get {ui name)

Full name

Social Secunty Number

weree ________________________________1IN

City Sterling State Co 7P Codn 80751

Cate of Birth 1/2/57 i - (Teinis imperiant and should be exact.)
Mpproximate age (To be used OMLY when date of birth is not known.)
Raligion Mationality

QO~rupation emploved in a nursing home

[

~ation

Weight Heighnt Race

Celor of hair Color of eyes

Outstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Children

(Mumper. ages, and names. if possible)

Spouse's name

Scouling connections: Chartered organization
Unit No City State Position Date registered Date resigned
SOOl6 Sterling co SM 6/g>" 88 12/1/88
Soecial recognition
see attached
Suspended or denied registration for follewing reasons:
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TQ RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
INCLUDING AOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, MOT RUMOR, CON-
JECTURE, OR SPECULATION):
. - Signed AT
= ou_\r_cu;f\
¢ .FIDENTIAL p £z
FEB 2 4 39 Cs uncl Vi 4 ~
OEC 3 01388 o
JOSEPH 1. ANGLI® 15

F. STARON

American Legion Post #20
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‘WA’I'S CALL FORM.

CALL BACK REQUESTED

COUNCIL # PHONE NO:

On-Line Batch

CALLER: (,?ﬂ / POSITION:
/ ol fi@;k (,I;z_ TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS

DEBIT CREDIT

PROGRAM CODE
& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #

IpZ e e
50-5 /(

Qﬁma,gz;/ o

[ Srpp Lo i ss STH SZaiys
T —t = e/ ~

D LB TEnEr = o tere Ja o

—_

S Zolrxe Lrinies / 2—LF

SOLUTION:

-S;rpz/gi‘ SLBL [ POE T DTN & —

—l L4

LEZ) > Q,ﬁ?ﬂ,@fd,@ e A E s A& ,

o ef (Despagicie ) JoR — R
’7/4}7 <k S/ S =0

1/10/89-eko—567r

CONF028223



READY FOR FILE
MAR 01 7989

D

Fabruary 29, 126

dr. Xent EZ. Caraway
3eout Zxocutlive
Loags Pezi louncil, Yo. 2

PERSOIAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Marlk &, Ried

P,

Dear Xent:

Thank you for the datalled informacion sant concerniag the above Scoutar.,

Tails case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our pRTIAn=nt
n

Conafldencial Flle.

Sincerelv,

Paul Erast, Director
Qeglistration fervice

Je

cc: Horth Central Region
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PO Box tlbe
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December 20,

Mr. Paul Ernst

1988

Registration Service
National Office - BSA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079
Irving, TX

Dear Paul:

Please note that the following action has been taken.

75015-2079

supporting documents are attached.

The

1. Mark A. Rieb, Scoutmaster of Troop 16, Sterling, Colorado,
was removed December 1, 1988 after an allegation that
he initiated and played strip poker with the Scouts

on campouts.

Mr. Rieb was the only adult present.
action was reported by me to the Department of Socia

This
i

Services in Sterling, Colorado on December 1, 1988.
Their report back to me on December 19, 1988 confirmed

this allegation.
of sexual abuse.

decision that Mr.

They also are pursuing allegations
Two Scouts are to undergo counseling.

2. The American Legion Post has refused to accept the Council's
Rieb has been removed from Scouting.

They have allowed Mr. Rieb to continue meeting with
the Scouts.

As a result of the American Legion Post's action, the Council
Executive Committee voted to withdraw their charter and has
notified the Post of this action.

Sincerely,

2y

Kent Carawav

Council Executive tb' 4 Lb
o e %
KC/ssm N er §%}j
A tu \ !
. b\_ j/bm‘ ’?
Enclosures P qd & LY
Uﬁb . o ];4 e
S 5 ] 1A
t\/v'

LONGS PEAK COUNCIL. INC.

Bouder Senwee ¢ oenter

3495 Anmpanoe Road, Suie 18?
Boutder, CO <33
JN3ALTRRLATR- 660

SUPPORTED BY SUSTAINING MEMBERS AND UNITED WAYS

Lochwenny Service Center
PO Box )

108, Betine Highway
Scottsoturt, NE 69363

RUA LRSS
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Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:

_ a member of troop 16, residing at_ Sterling,

Colorado, reported that the troop's Scoutmaster, Mark Rieb, played strip
poker with the five to six Scouts on a campout. Mr. Rieb was the only adult
present. Mr. Rieb told the boys not to tell anyone of this game.

As Scout Executive, I reported this to the Colorado Department of Social
Services. As a result, the case worker, Lisa Sanders, reported to me on
December 19, 1988 the following:

1. Mark A. Rieb initiated the game of strip poker with his own cards
on several occasions. Mark would be the first to lose his clothes.
Mark was the only adult present.

2. Mark also slept in a tent with a boy on a campout.

3. After Mark's membership with the Boy Scouts of America was terminated,
he continued to meet with Scouts at troop meetings and also planned
a troop campout.

Mark reportedly has told the Scouts not to tell anyone about what
happened on campouts, or he could lose his job.

o
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. Chilson, Stanton & Kaufma‘

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

A PARTNERSHIP CONSISTINGC OF PROFESSION AL CORPORATIONS

John H. Chilson, P.C. Suite 318, First National Center
Laurence A. Stantwon, P.C.
William G. Kaufman, P.C. Loveland. Colorado 80537 Teiephone_

December 19, 1988

American Legion Post #20
ATTN: Don Norris

Sterling, Colorado 80751

Re: Mark A. Rieb Scoutmaster of Troop 16,
Sponsored by Sterling imerican Legion

aw
Q ¢
cr "y

[ (]

Dear Mr. Norris:

4s I am sure you are aware, the Longs Peak Council Boy
Scouts of America, has been quite concerned for sometime
regarding certain inaporopriate activities of Mr. Mike Rieb,
Scoutmaster of Troop 16, Sterling, Colorado. As I am sure you
are further aware, the Longs P=sak Council 3oy Scouts of America
terminatad Mr. Rieb's relatioansnio and his registration with
the Boy Scouts on December 1, 1988 for such activities.

It nas now come to the attention of the Longs P=ak Council
that you nave allowed Mr. Ried to continue as Scoutmaster of
Troco 1A, and further to coatinue meeting with the members of the
trooo and taking those same persoas on camp outs without a second
adult present.

As a result of this contianued involvement of Mr. Rieb,
please be advised of the following:

1. The Longs Peak Counc Boy Scouts of America heredby
terminatas your charter with ¢ 3oy Scouts of America.
Therefore, you are no longer a chartered bovy scout troop withn

11
ne
char
either tne local or the national council. .
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American Legion Post #20

ATTN: Don Norris

Re: Mark A. Rieb Scoutmaster of Troop 16, Sterling, CO
Sponsored by Sterling American Legion Post
December 19, 1938

Page Two

2. This 1is to further advise you that you are no longer
covered by the liability insurance provided by the Boy Scouts of
America and further, if you allow Mr. Reeb to continue to meet
with any of the members of the former troop, it will be your
responsibility.

If you have an uyestions you may direct them either to Mr
Kent Caraway Scout Executive or Mriggmddill) G.
Kaurman, Attorney for the Longs Peak Council ( .

Very truly yours,

Longs Peak Council 3oy Scouts of
America

3y: //W//é‘//wﬁ-f

.

tam G. Xauf#an,
i1l Attorney

NGX:an

ERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 921 487 015
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| RUN DATED 12/19/98 LONGS PEAK COUNCIL 3062 PAGE 1
TN TIND 15330200 DECEMBER 1983
TROP  S-0016 ROSTER STERLING co
| DISTRICT NA'E % MMBER  SUB-DIST NAME & NUMBER COUNTY LOCAL UNIT NO. STATUS TERM (NONTHS) RENEWAL DATE
| PIONEER TRAILS 06 LOGAN 16 N 12 4/30/89
CHARTERED ORGANIZATION NAME % ADDRESS ~ CODE  INSTITUTIONAL HEAD NAYE.ADDRESS.PHONE 100 % BOY'S LIFE N
POST #20 052 B 0P LEADER TRADND Y
QUALITY UNIT 2
STERLING 0 8075t STERLING 0 80751 0 MONTHS COMPLETED TEMURE
MEETING PLACE  AND DAY BOYS' LIFE>  TERM BEGINS  ENDS
HON It 888 &/%9
ADULT MEMBER LISTING
LIR M0 POS DATE OF
BL ST NAE CITY & STATE 2P BIRTH SEX  PHONE
052368 SC N KEMWOOD M ANDERSEN STERLING £0 20751 11/29/27 M
05229 CC M KEMWOOD M ANDERSEN STERLING 00 30751 L2927
52370 SAN DONALD L BELL STERLING C0 30751 8/05/39 M
@M N LEEAW BELL STERLING C0 8075t 9/01/53 F
[72 MCN DN NORRIS STERLING (0 30751 12/21/38 M
052374 SA N ALBERT WISE STERLING c0 3075t 1/30/49 M
6 ADULTS PRINTED
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RUN DATE> 12/19/88 LONGS PEAK COUNCIL %062 PAGE 2
TN TIME 13230200 DECEMBER 1993
TROOP  S-0016 ROSTER STERLING e
YOUTH MEMBER LISTING
MBR NO RNK DATE OF
B ST MAE ADDRESS CITY & STATE IIP (RADE BIRTH  SEX PHONE
032376 YN N STERLING 0 20751 M
0S377 Y NN STERLING €0 80751 A
056810 N N STERLING (0 3075t b
052378 N N STERLING o so7st 08 M
052379 YN N STERLING (o 3075t 05 1
03220 YS N STERLING €0 30751 10 ¥
5 YOUTH PRINTED
UNIT TOTALS

6 TOTAL PD YOUTH
S TOTAL PD ADULT
4 TOTAL BL SUBS

##% END OF REPORT ##
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 30X 1165, GREELEY. COLORADQO 80632-1166

FARR SCOUT CENTER 2215 TWENTY-THIRD AVENUE PHOME 303 30 K105

=
S
o NC-62 O\)
LAk C

December 1, 1988

Mr. Mark A. Rieb
Sterling, CO 80751

Dear Mr. Rieb:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to
request that vou sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts
of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

~

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the

right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual
may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide

for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review committee,
please write to me within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining
your version of the facts supporting vour claim that your registration as
a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision
are attached.

Sincerely,

Xent Caraway \“_:>

Council Executive
XC/ssm

Attachment

A METED NAY AGENCY
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